



## **AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SERVICE CONTRACT 052114**

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the contract documents for the below stated project:

---

### **GILA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT DOCUMENT CONVERSION SERVICES**

#### **LIN-CUM, INC.**

Effective July 01, 2014, Gila County and Lin-Cum, Inc. entered into an agreement whereby the Contractor agreed to provide document conversion services, for the Gila County Superior Court.

**Service Agreement 052114** expires June 30, 2015. Per Page 1 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be extended for additional twelve (12) month periods, or until terminated by either party by written notice 30 days prior to such termination.

**Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement No. 052114** was executed on June 24, 2015, extending the term of the contract from July 1, 2015, to June 30, 2016

The Clerk of the Superior Court would like to increase the amended contract amount of Three Thousand Forty-Two dollars and 74/100's (\$3,042.74) by an additional Two Thousand dollars and no/100's (\$2,000.00), to cover the cost for boxes sent for microfilming which exceeded the contract amount.

**Amendment No. 2 to Service Agreement No. 052114** will serve to increase the amended contract amount of Three Thousand Forty-Two dollars and 74/100's (\$3,042.74) by Two Thousand dollars and no/100's (\$2,000.00) for a new amended contract amount of Five Thousand Forty-Two dollars and 74/100's (\$5,042.74).

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain the same during the July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016 term of the contract.

**GILA COUNTY**

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Don E. McDaniel Jr., County Manager

Date: 3/10/16

**LIN-CUM, INC.**

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Charles C. Cummins, Jr.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Vice President - Client Servicing  
Title